TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: May 2024

This survey was conducted online within the United States on May 15-16, 2024 among 1,660 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their

actual proportions in the population.

Base | N=1,660 Base | N=1,660
AGE* POLITICAL PARTY*
18-34 26% Democrat 37%
35-49 24% Republican 36%
50-64 28% Independent 23%
65+ 22% Other 4%
SEX* LOCALE
Male 48% Urban 30%
Female 52% Suburban 49%
EDUCATION* Rural 20%
Less than high school degree 5% POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58% Liberal 24%
4-year college degree or more 34% Moderate 38%
RACE/ETHNICITY* Conservative 38%
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 4%
Other 3%




Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
18-34 464
26%

35-49 428
24%

50-64 500
28%

65+ 392
22%

Mean 48.8
Std. Dev. 18.61
std. Err. 0.46
Sigma 1784

100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Male 856
48%

Female 928
52%

Sigma 1784

100%

Q4005 What is your sex?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
United States 1784
100%

Sigma 1784

100%

Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 4
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Yes 1784
100%

No -
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Alabama 26
1%

Alaska 7
*

Arizona 47
3%

Arkansas 15
1%

California 191
11%

Colorado 28
2%

Connecticut 21
1%

Delaware 4
*

District of Columbia 4
*

Florida 132
7%

Georgia 54
3%

Hawaii 10
1%

Idaho 5
*

Illinois 49
3%

Indiana 46
3%

Iowa 12
1%

Kansas 22
1%

Kentucky 19

1%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1784
Louisiana 25
1%

Maine 1
*

Maryland 32
2%

Massachusetts 22
1%

Michigan 52
3%

Minnesota 42
2%

Mississippi 14
1%

Missouri 30
2%

Montana 6
*

Nebraska 10
1%

Nevada 25
1%

New Hampshire 4
*

New Jersey 47
3%

New Mexico 12
1%

New York 115
6%

North Carolina 62
3%

North Dakota 6
*

Ohio 91
5%

Oklahoma 11

1%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1784
Oregon 19
1%

Pennsylvania 98
6%

Rhode Island 6
*

South Carolina 39
2%

South Dakota 5
*

Tennessee 31
2%

Texas 143
8%

Utah 6
*

Vermont 5
*

Virginia 40
2%

Washington 51
3%

West Virginia 10
1%

Wisconsin 27
2%

Wyoming 5
*

Sigma 1784

100%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Republican 642
36%

Democrat 660
37%

Independent 450
25%

Other 31
2%

Sigma 1784

100%

Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote,

what do you usually consider yourself?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 7
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 492
Weighted Base 642
Strong Republican 480
75%

Not-so-strong Republican 162
25%

Sigma 642

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 8
Q1920X Do you consider yourself a MAGA Republican or not?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 492
Weighted Base 642
MAGA Republican 380
59%

Not MAGA 262
41%

Sigma 642

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 659
Weighted Base 660
Strong Democrat 470
T1%

Not-so-strong Democrat 190
29%

Sigma 660

100%

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 10
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 509
Weighted Base 482
Lean Republican 148
31%

Lean Democrat 154
32%

Do not lean either way 180
37%

Sigma 482

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 11
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Right track 591
33%

Wrong track 1042
58%

Don't know / Unsure 151
8%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Right track 606
34%

Wrong track 1075
60%

Don't know / Unsure 103
6%

Sigma 1784

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 13
ECON1 Do you think your personal economics right now are excellent, good, fair or poor?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Excellent/Good (Net) 800
45%

Excellent 254
14%

Good 546
31%

Poor/Fair (Net) 984
55%

Fair 583
33%

Poor 401
23%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

794
44%

403
23%

391
22%

963
54%

248
14%

715
40%

27
1%

1784
100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Reacting to coronavirus 9217
52%

Stimulating jobs 877
49%

Administering the government 836
47%

Fighting terrorism 780
44%

Dealing with violence and 778
crime in the country 44%
The economy 768
43%

Foreign affairs 767
43%

Handling inflation 728
41%

Immigration 711
40%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 643

36%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Approve
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Handling inflation 1021
57%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 1018
57%

Immigration 1015
57%

The economy 980
55%

Dealing with violence and 947
crime in the country 53%
Foreign affairs 939
53%

Fighting terrorism 914
51%

Administering the government 906
51%

Stimulating jobs 857
48%

Reacting to coronavirus 775

43%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove

2
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 17
M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 768
43%

Strongly approve 407
23%

Somewhat approve 361
20%

Disapprove (Net) 980
55%

Somewhat disapprove 249
14%

Strongly disapprove 731
41%

Don't know/Not sure 35
2%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 767
43%

Strongly approve 404
23%

Somewhat approve 363
20%

Disapprove (Net) 939
53%

Somewhat disapprove 249
14%

Strongly disapprove 690
39%

Don't know/Not sure 78
4%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs

.?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 780
44%

Strongly approve 414
23%

Somewhat approve 367
21%

Disapprove (Net) 914
51%

Somewhat disapprove 268
15%

Strongly disapprove 647
36%

Don't know/Not sure 89
5%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Fighting terrorism

.?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 836
47%

Strongly approve 408
23%

Somewhat approve 429
24%

Disapprove (Net) 906
51%

Somewhat disapprove 250
14%

Strongly disapprove 655
37%

Don't know/Not sure 42
2%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government

?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 877
49%

Strongly approve 469
26%

Somewhat approve 408
23%

Disapprove (Net) 857
48%

Somewhat disapprove 266
15%

Strongly disapprove 591
33%

Don't know/Not sure 50
3%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Stimulating jobs

.?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 711
40%

Strongly approve 316
18%

Somewhat approve 395
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1015
57%

Somewhat disapprove 242
14%

Strongly disapprove 773
43%

Don't know/Not sure 59
3%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration

.?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Disapprove (Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

927
52%

539
30%

389
22%

775
43%
237
13%
538
30%
82
5%

1784
100%

M3A_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Reacting to coronavirus

.?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 24
M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Dealing with violence and crime in the country

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 778
44%

Strongly approve 383
21%

Somewhat approve 395
22%

Disapprove (Net) 947
53%

Somewhat disapprove 239
13%

Strongly disapprove 709
40%

Don't know/Not sure 59
3%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 728
41%

Strongly approve 349
20%

Somewhat approve 379
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1021
57%

Somewhat disapprove 293
16%

Strongly disapprove 728
41%

Don't know/Not sure 35
2%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_9 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Handling inflation

2
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 643
36%

Strongly approve 301
17%

Somewhat approve 342
19%

Disapprove (Net) 1018
57%

Somewhat disapprove 300
17%

Strongly disapprove 717
40%

Don't know/Not sure 124
7%

Sigma 1784

100%

M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Israeli-Hamas Conflict

2
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 27
BID3 Do you think Joe Biden is improving as a president, getting worse or staying the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Improving 507
28%

Getting Worse 866
49%

Staying the Same 411
23%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

990
55%

649
36%

341
19%

768
43%

196
11%

572
32%
26

1%

1784
100%

TMP0201 Do you approve or disapprove the job that Donald Trump did as president?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 29
BID1 Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?

Base: Respondents Split Across BID1

Total

Unweighted Base 830
Weighted Base 834
He is mentally fit 387
46%

I have doubts about his 447
fitness 54%
Sigma 834

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across BID2

Total

Unweighted Base 830
Weighted Base 950
Showing he is too old 597
63%

Showing he is fit to be 353
president 37%
Sigma 950

100%

BID2 Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Committed crimes 983
55%

Not committed 801
45%

Sigma 1784

100%

TMP3 Do you think Donald Trump has committed crimes for which he should be convicted,

or has he not committed any crimes?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 32

TMP4 Do you think Donald Trump is a threat to democracy if he is elected president or is he not a threat to democracy if elected?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Threat to democracy 883
50%

Not a threat 901
50%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 33
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 894
50%

Strongly approve 277
16%

Somewhat approve 617
35%

Disapprove (Net) 890
50%

Somewhat disapprove 400
22%

Strongly disapprove 490
27%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 34
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its Jjob?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Approve (Net) 824
46%

Strongly approve 322
18%

Somewhat approve 502
28%

Disapprove (Net) 960
54%

Somewhat disapprove 391
22%

Strongly disapprove 569
32%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

564
32%

170
10%

395
22%

1094
61%

543
30%

551
31%

126
7%

1784
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Strong (Net) 747
42%

Very strong 254
14%

Somewhat strong 493
28%

Weak (Net) 1037
58%

Somewhat weak 632
35%

Very weak 405
23%

Sigma 1784

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Improving 500
28%

Getting worse 854
48%

Just as well off 431
24%

Sigma 1784

100%

I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 38
QINFLATION Have price rises and inflation proven to be sticky and here to stay, or have we made progress getting them in line and under control?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Proven sticky and here to 1306
stay 73%
Have made progress getting 478
them in line and under 27%
control
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 39
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Donald Trump 1720
96%

Joe Biden 1714
96%

Police 1679
94%

U.S. Military 1644
92%

Kamala Harris 1633
92%

Hillary Clinton 1628
91%

U.S. Supreme Court 1599
90%

FBI 1599
90%

Fox News 1597
90%

Facebook 1588
89%

Black Lives Matter 1573
88%

CNN 1564
88%

Department of Justice 1541
86%

China 1498
84%

Elon Musk 1481
83%

MAGA Republicans 1478
83%

Campus protesters 1476
83%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1463

82%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Ron DeSantis

Ukraine

Israel

Hamas

Hunter Biden

MSNBC

X (formerly known as

Twitter)

NATO

Nikki Haley

Chuck Schumer

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Palestinian Authority

Marco Rubio

Antifa

Benjamin Netanyahu

Vivek Ramaswamy

Tim Scott

Mike Johnson

Ilhan Omar

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

1437
81%

1431
80%

1416
79%

1412
79%

1385
78%

1384
78%
1383
78%
1379
77%
1319
74%
1300
73%

1272
71%

1250
70%

1240
70%

1193
67%
1189
67%
1124
63%
1073
60%
1072
60%

1055
59%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 39
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Anthony Blinken 1010
57%

Rashida Tlaib 950
53%

Kristi Noem 901
51%

Jill Stein 845
47%

Cornel West 805
45%

Elise Stefanik 760
43%

Doug Burgum 683

38%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 40
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
U.S. Military 1465
82%

Police 1338
75%

FBI 1011
57%

Facebook 979
55%

Ukraine 949
53%

Israel 944
53%

U.S. Supreme Court 917
51%

Donald Trump 894
50%

Department of Justice 870
49%

Fox News 864
48%

Elon Musk 852
48%

NATO 848
48%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 819
46%

Black Lives Matter 806
45%

CNN 793
44%

Ron DeSantis 769
43%

Joe Biden 765
43%

X (formerly known as 765

Twitter) 43%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 40
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Kamala Harris 747
42%

Hillary Clinton 742
42%

MAGA Republicans 714
40%

MSNBC 702
39%

Nikki Haley 688
39%

Benjamin Netanyahu 653
37%

Marco Rubio 646
36%

Tim Scott 623
35%

Vivek Ramaswamy 620
35%

Mike Johnson 591
33%

Chuck Schumer 542
30%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 501
28%

Anthony Blinken 470
26%

Campus protesters 454
25%

Kristi Noem 449
25%

Doug Burgum 387
22%

Hunter Biden 385
22%

Elise Stefanik 359
20%

Cornel West 357

20%



Page 46

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 40
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Palestinian Authority 356
20%

China 354
20%

Jill Stein 341
19%

Ilhan Omar 335
19%

Rashida Tlaib 311
17%

Antifa 304
17%

Hamas 249

14%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 41
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Hamas 1163
65%

China 1144
64%

Campus protesters 1022
57%

Hunter Biden 1000
56%

Joe Biden 948
53%

Palestinian Authority 894
50%

Antifa 889
50%

Kamala Harris 886
50%

Hillary Clinton 885
50%

Donald Trump 826
46%

CNN 771
43%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 771
43%

Black Lives Matter 767
43%

MAGA Republicans 765
43%

Chuck Schumer 758
42%

Fox News 733
41%

Ilhan Omar 719
40%

U.S. Supreme Court 682

38%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

MSNBC 682
38%

Department of Justice 671
38%

Ron DeSantis 668
37%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 644
36%

Rashida Tlaib 639
36%

Nikki Haley 630
35%

Elon Musk 628
35%

X (formerly known as 618
Twitter) 35%
Facebook 609
34%

Marco Rubio 594
33%

FBI 588
33%

Anthony Blinken 540
30%

Benjamin Netanyahu 536
30%

NATO 531
30%

Vivek Ramaswamy 504
28%

Jill Stein 504
28%

Ukraine 482
27%

Mike Johnson 481
27%

Israel 472

26%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 41
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Kristi Noem 453
25%

Tim Scott 450
25%

Cornel West 448
25%

Elise Stefanik 401
22%

Police 341
19%

Doug Burgum 296
17%

U.S. Military 179

10%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 42
F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1628
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 742
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 283
16%

Favorable 460
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 885
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 226
13%

Very unfavorable 659
37%

Never heard of them 28
2%

No opinion 128
7%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 43
F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1720
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 894
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 543

30%

Favorable 351

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 826
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 192
11%

Very unfavorable 634
36%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 47
3%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 44

F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1300
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 542
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 213

12%

Favorable 328
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 758
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 269
15%

Very unfavorable 489
27%

Never heard of them 195
11%

No opinion 290
16%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 45
F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1714
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 765
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 405

23%

Favorable 360

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 948
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 240
13%

Very unfavorable 708
40%

Never heard of them 22
1%

No opinion 48
3%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 46
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1644
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1465
(Sub-Net) 82%
Very favorable 743

42%

Favorable 723
41%

Very Unfavorable/ 179
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 108
6%

Very unfavorable 71
4%

Never heard of them 13
1%

No opinion 127
7%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1599
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1011
(Sub-Net) 57%
Very favorable 360

20%

Favorable 651

36%

Very Unfavorable/ 588
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 328
18%

Very unfavorable 260
15%

Never heard of them 21
1%

No opinion 164
9%

Sigma 1784

100%

FBI
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 48
F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1599
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 917
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 299

17%

Favorable 618
35%

Very Unfavorable/ 682
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 408
23%

Very unfavorable 274
15%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 153
9%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 49

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1588
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 979
(Sub-Net) 55%
Very favorable 356

20%

Favorable 623
35%

Very Unfavorable/ 609
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 346
19%

Very unfavorable 262
15%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 173
10%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1272
T1%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 501
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 200

11%

Favorable 301
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 771
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 234
13%

Very unfavorable 537
30%

Never heard of them 234
13%

No opinion 278
16%

Sigma 1784

100%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 51
F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1541
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 870
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 249

14%

Favorable 621

35%

Very Unfavorable/ 671
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 379
21%

Very unfavorable 292
16%

Never heard of them 26
1%

No opinion 218
12%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 52
F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1633
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 747
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 320

18%

Favorable 427
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 886
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 227
13%

Very unfavorable 659
37%

Never heard of them 50
3%

No opinion 102
6%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 53
F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

X (formerly known as Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1383
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 765
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 290

16%

Favorable 475

27%

Very Unfavorable/ 618
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 324
18%

Very unfavorable 294
16%

Never heard of them 39
2%

No opinion 362
20%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 54
F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1679
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1338
(Sub-Net) 75%
Very favorable 552

31%

Favorable 786

44%

Very Unfavorable/ 341
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 19%
Unfavorable 207
12%

Very unfavorable 135
8%

Never heard of them 7
*

No opinion 98
5%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_19 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1476
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 454
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 180
10%

Favorable 273
15%

Very Unfavorable/ 1022
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 57%
Unfavorable 307
17%

Very unfavorable 715
40%

Never heard of them 80
4%

No opinion 228
13%

Sigma 1784

100%

Campus protesters
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 56
F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1573
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 806
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 344

19%

Favorable 462

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 767
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 257
14%

Very unfavorable 510
29%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 194
11%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 57
F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Antifa

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1193
67%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 304
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 115

6%

Favorable 189
11%

Very Unfavorable/ 889
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 261
15%

Very unfavorable 629
35%

Never heard of them 236
13%

No opinion 355
20%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 58

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1498
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 354
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 139
8%

Favorable 215
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 1144
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 64%
Unfavorable 458
26%

Very unfavorable 686
38%

Never heard of them 28
2%

No opinion 258
14%

Sigma 1784

100%



Page 67

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 59
F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1379
T7%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 848
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 288

16%

Favorable 560

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 531
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 324
18%

Very unfavorable 207
12%

Never heard of them 79
4%

No opinion 326
18%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_38 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1319
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 688
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 191

11%

Favorable 497
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 630
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 353
20%

Very unfavorable 277
16%

Never heard of them 172
10%

No opinion 293
16%

Sigma 1784

100%

Nikki Haley
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 61
F1_39 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tim Scott

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1073
60%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 623
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 266

15%

Favorable 357

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 450
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 221
12%

Very unfavorable 229
13%

Never heard of them 346
19%

No opinion 365
20%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1437
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 769
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 308

17%

Favorable 461
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 668
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 246
14%

Very unfavorable 422
24%

Never heard of them 122
7%

No opinion 224
13%

Sigma 1784

100%

Ron DeSantis
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 63

F1_46 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Ilhan Omar

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1055
59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 335
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 127

7%

Favorable 209
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 719
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 219
12%

Very unfavorable 500
28%

Never heard of them 397
22%

No opinion 332
19%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 64
F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1416
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 944
(Sub-Net) 53%
Very favorable 391

22%

Favorable 553

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 472
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 276
15%

Very unfavorable 196
11%

Never heard of them 36
2%

No opinion 332
19%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 65
F1_48 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Benjamin Netanyahu

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1189
67%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 653
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 263

15%

Favorable 390
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 536
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 270
15%

Very unfavorable 266
15%

Never heard of them 268
15%

No opinion 327
18%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 66

F1_49 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Palestinian Authority

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1250
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 356
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 129

7%

Favorable 227
13%

Very Unfavorable/ 894
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 344
19%

Very unfavorable 550
31%

Never heard of them 117
7%

No opinion 417
23%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 67
F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hamas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1412
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 249
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 104

6%

Favorable 146

8%

Very Unfavorable/ 1163
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 65%
Unfavorable 239
13%

Very unfavorable 923
52%

Never heard of them 111
6%

No opinion 261
15%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 68
F1_52 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Rashida Tlaib

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 950
53%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 311
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 127

7%

Favorable 184

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 639
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 179
10%

Very unfavorable 461
26%

Never heard of them 465
26%

No opinion 369
21%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 69
F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Anthony Blinken

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1010
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 470
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 193

11%

Favorable 277
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 540
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 197
11%

Very unfavorable 343
19%

Never heard of them 377
21%

No opinion 397
22%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 70
F1_62 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MSNBC

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1384
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 702
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 235

13%

Favorable 467
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 682
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 265
15%

Very unfavorable 417
23%

Never heard of them 71
4%

No opinion 328
18%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 71
F1_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Fox News

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1597
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 864
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 319

18%

Favorable 545
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 733
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 346
19%

Very unfavorable 386
22%

Never heard of them 36
2%

No opinion 151
8%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 72
F1_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

CNN

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1564
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 793
(Sub-Net) 445%
Very favorable 275
15%

Favorable 517
29%

Very Unfavorable/ 771
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 295
17%

Very unfavorable 476
27%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 196
11%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 73
F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1431
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 949
(Sub-Net) 53%
Very favorable 336

19%

Favorable 613
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 482
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 279
16%

Very unfavorable 203
11%

Never heard of them 49
3%

No opinion 304
17%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1481
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 852
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 297

17%

Favorable 555

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 628
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 302
17%

Very unfavorable 326
18%

Never heard of them 45
3%

No opinion 258
14%

Sigma 1784

100%

Elon Musk
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1124
63%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 620
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 219

12%

Favorable 400
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 504
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 230
13%

Very unfavorable 274
15%

Never heard of them 333
19%

No opinion 327
18%

Sigma 1784

100%

Vivek Ramaswamy
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Page 84

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 76
F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1463
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 819
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 263

15%

Favorable 556

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 644
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 362
20%

Very unfavorable 282
16%

Never heard of them 49
3%

No opinion 272
15%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 77
F1_75 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Doug Burgum

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 683
38%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 387
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 137
8%

Favorable 250
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 296
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 17%
Unfavorable 147
8%

Very unfavorable 148
8%

Never heard of them 627
35%

No opinion 474
27%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 78
F1_76 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MAGA Republicans

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1478
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 714
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 312

17%

Favorable 402
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 765
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 238
13%

Very unfavorable 527
30%

Never heard of them 92
5%

No opinion 214
12%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 79
F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Johnson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1072
60%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 591
(Sub-Net) 33%
Very favorable 179

10%

Favorable 411
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 481
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 278
16%

Very unfavorable 203
11%

Never heard of them 326
18%

No opinion 386
22%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_83 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 805
45%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 357
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 123

7%

Favorable 234
13%

Very Unfavorable/ 448
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 204
11%

Very unfavorable 244
14%

Never heard of them 442
25%

No opinion 537
30%

Sigma 1784

100%

Cornel West
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 81
F1_84 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Jill Stein

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 845
47%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 341
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 120

7%

Favorable 221
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 504
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 238
13%

Very unfavorable 266
15%

Never heard of them 406
23%

No opinion 533
30%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 82

F1_86 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hunter Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1385
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 385
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 137
8%

Favorable 248
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 1000
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 56%
Unfavorable 286
16%

Very unfavorable 714
40%

Never heard of them 69
4%

No opinion 330
18%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 83

F1_87 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Elise Stefanik

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 760
43%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 359
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 142

8%

Favorable 218
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 401
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22%
Unfavorable 199
11%

Very unfavorable 202
11%

Never heard of them 556
31%

No opinion 467
26%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 84
F1_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Marco Rubio

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1240
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 646
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 202

11%

Favorable 445
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 594
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 306
17%

Very unfavorable 289
16%

Never heard of them 191
11%

No opinion 353
20%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_89 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ever Heard Of (Net) 901
51%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 449
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 168

9%

Favorable 280
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 453
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 195
11%

Very unfavorable 258
14%

Never heard of them 493
28%

No opinion 390
22%

Sigma 1784

100%

Kristi Noem
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Price increases / inflation 625
35%

Immigration 577
32%

Economy and jobs 412
23%

Crime and drugs 311
17%

National debt / federal 267
budget deficits 15%
Health care 265
15%

Women's rights 261
15%

Taxes 245
14%

Guns 224
13%

Corruption 217
12%

Terrorism / national 200
security 11%
Environment / climate change 178
10%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 138
8%

School safety 130
7%

Race relations 120
7%

Income inequality 116
6%

Voting rights 108
6%

Weaponization of the Justice 102

Department/FBI 6%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1784
Education 99
6%

Criminal justice (policing, 96
courts, prisons) 5%
Foreign policy 79
4%

Cybersecurity 74
4%

Coronavirus 73
4%

Political correctness / 72
cancel culture 4%
January 6th 72
4%

Antisemitism 69
4%

Policing 69
4%

Civil disorder 64
4%

Defense 53
3%

Other 38
2%

Sigma 5352

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Inflation 723
41%

Immigration 283
16%

Crime 194
11%

Racial equity 113
6%

Abortion 176
10%

Climate change 146
8%

Curbing guns 67
4%

Parental rights in schools 45
3%

Israeli-Hamas conflict 38
2%

Sigma 1784

100%

QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally?
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Page 97

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 88
H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Donald Trump 879
49%

Joe Biden 765
43%

Don't Know / Unsure 140
8%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Total

Unweighted Base 237
Weighted Base 140
Donald Trump 58
42%

Joe Biden 82
58%

Sigma 140

100%

HILEAN And if you had to choose,

would you vote for Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Donald Trump 771
43%

Joe Biden 692
39%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 218
12%

Don't Know / Unsure 104
6%

Sigma 1784

100%

H6 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican,

Democrat,

and Robert F. Kennedy Jr.,

the Independent,

who would you vote for?

Joe Biden,

the
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Page 100

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 91
H6LEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump, Joe Biden or. Robert F. Kennedy Jr.?

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Total

Unweighted Base 160
Weighted Base 104
Donald Trump 38
37%

Joe Biden 27
26%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 39
37%

Sigma 104

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 92

H9 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr.,
the Independent, Cornel R. West, the Independent, and Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Donald Trump 793
44%

Joe Biden 649
36%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 218
12%

Cornel R. West 23
1%

Jill Stein 24
1%

Don't Know / Unsure 77
4%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Total

Unweighted Base 142
Weighted Base 77
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 31
41%

Joe Biden 24
30%

Donald Trump 17
22%

Cornel R. West 3
4%

Jill Stein 2
3%

Sigma 77

100%

HI9LEAN And if you had to choose,

would you vote for Donald Trump,

Joe Biden,

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.,

Cornel West,

or Jill Stein?
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Page 103

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 94
HORSEO0501 Have you made up your mind on who you will vote for in the 2024 presidential election or are you still weighing the choices?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Have made up my mind 1229
69%

Still weighing the choices 555
31%

Sigma 1784

100%



Page 104

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 95
PD0501 Do you want Joe Biden and Donald Trump to debate each other in the lead up to the Presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Yes 1406

79%
No 378

21%
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Provide valuable information 1125
63%

Unlikely to do so 659
37%

Sigma 1784

100%

PD0502 Do you think the debates will provide valuable information to voters on who to pick in 2024 or are they unlikely to do so?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 97
PD0503 Should the debates include third party or independent candidates that clear a viable threshold, such as Robert F. Kennedy Jr. or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Should include independent 1262
or third-party candidates 71%
Should not 522
29%

Sigma 1784

100%



Page 107

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 98
PD0504 Should microphones in the debate automatically cut off when a speaker's time elapses, or should the debates be free-flowing and moderated by representatives of the press?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Microphones should 966
automatically cut off 54%
Debates should be free 818
flowing and moderated by the 46%
press
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,

Page 108

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Stick with terms laid out by
the nonpartisan Commission
on Presidential Debates

Negotiate their own terms

Sigma

17 May 2024
Table 99
PD0505 Should Trump and Biden stick to the 3 presidential debates and 1 vice-presidential debate historically organized by the nonpartisan organization,
the Commission on Presidential Debates, and moderated by various media partners, or should they negotiate their own terms for a smaller number of direct,
unmoderated debates?

Total

1660

1784

1310
73%

474
27%

1784
100%



Page 109

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 100
BID0210 Are President Biden's public lapses, if any, more or less frequent these days?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More frequent 1119

63%
Less frequent 665

37%
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 101
BID0211 Is electing a President who raises questions about age, failing memory or lapsed concentration potentially dangerous for the country or are such fears being overblown politically?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Dangerous 1056
59%

Fears are overblown 728
politically 41%
Sigma 1784

100%



Page 111

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 102
BID4 Do you think that Joe Biden helped and participated in Hunter Biden's business, or did he not participate or help his son's business dealings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Participated in Hunter 1065
Biden's business 60%
Did not participate 719
40%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Guilty 1359
76%

Not guilty 425
24%

Sigma 1784

100%

BID0223 Do you think Hunter Biden is guilty of tax evasion or not guilty of tax evasion?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Serve jail time 1324
74%

Not serve jail time 460
26%

Sigma 1784

100%

BID0224 Do you think if convicted of tax evasion that Hunter Biden should serve jail time or should he not serve jail time?
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Page 114

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 105
BID0225 Do you think that if Joe Biden was working with his son and brother to help bring in multimillion dollars fees from China, Russia and the Ukraine while
he was vice president, would you consider that an impeachable offense or not impeachable?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Impeachable offense 1296
73%

Not impeachable 488
27%

Sigma 1784

100%



Page 115

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 106
DJT0220 Do you think the Democrats today are engaged in lawfare - a campaign using the government and the legal system in biased ways to take out a political opponent
or do you think the prosecutions of Donald Trump are fair and unrelated to politics?

Base: Respondents Split Across DJT0220

Total
Unweighted Base 826
Weighted Base 877
Democrats are engaged in 472
using the legal system in 54%
biased ways to take out a
political opponent
Prosecutions of Trump are 406
fair and unrelated to 46%
politics
Sigma 877

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 107
DJT0221 Do you think the legal prosecutions of Donald Trump are fair and unrelated to politics or do you think the Democrats today are engaged in lawfare - a campaign
using the government and the legal system in biased ways to take out a political opponent?

Base: Respondents Split Across DJT0221

Total
Unweighted Base 834
Weighted Base 907
Democrats are engaged in 505
using the legal system in 56%
biased ways to take out a
political opponent
Prosecutions of Trump are 401
fair and unrelated to 44%
politics
Sigma 907

100%



Page 117

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 108
DJT2 Do you think Donald Trump's legal cases make it impossible for him to be a viable candidate for President or is that not a blocker for Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Make it impossible to run 891
for president 50%
Not a blocker for Trump 893
50%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 109
DJT3A Do you think Donald Trump has committed crimes for which he will be convicted, or do you think he will not be convicted of any crimes?

Base: Respondents Split Across DJT3A

Total

Unweighted Base 832
Weighted Base 913
Will be convicted 488
53%

Will not be convicted 425
47%

Sigma 913

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across DJT3B

Total

Unweighted Base 828
Weighted Base 871
Fair and unbiased 416
48%

Politically motivated 455
52%

Sigma 871

100%

DJT3B Do you think the prosecutions of Donald Trump are fair and unbiased or are they politically motivated?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 111
DJT0401 Do you think Donald Trump's trials in heavy Democratic jurisdictions like New York City or Atlanta Georgia should be moved to a new location
by the justice system to avoid real or perceived bias, or is it possible to have unbiased juries and an unbiased legal process in those heavy
Democratic jurisdictions?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Should be moved to avoid 1078
real or perceived bias 60%
Possible to have an unbiased 706
legal process in those heavy 40%
Democratic jurisdictions
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 112
BAL3A If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury for crimes related to his handling of classified presidential documents, who would you vote for President?

Base: Respondents Split Across BAL3A

Total

Unweighted Base 558
Weighted Base 606
Donald Trump 315
52%

Joe Biden 292
48%

Sigma 606

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across BAL3B

Total

Unweighted Base 555
Weighted Base 575
Donald Trump 280
49%

Joe Biden 296
51%

Sigma 575

100%

BAL3B If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury for inciting the Capitol riots of January 6th,

who would you vote for President?

Page 122

17 May 2024
Table 113



Page 123

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 114
BAL3C If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury for RICO in trying to influence the 2020 election results in Georgia, who would you vote for President?

Base: Respondents Split Across BAL3C

Total

Unweighted Base 547
Weighted Base 602
Donald Trump 300
50%

Joe Biden 302
50%

Sigma 602

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Ron DeSantis 207
12%

Tim Scott 165
9%

Vivek Ramaswamy 143
8%

Tulsi Gabbard 98
5%

Marco Rubio 75
4%

Kristi Noem 75
4%

Tucker Carlson 64
4%

Greg Abbott 55
3%

Byron Donalds 53
3%

J.D. Vance 47
3%

Doug Burgum 46
3%

Kari Lake 43
2%

Elise Stefanik 29
2%

Someone else 190
11%

None of the above 493
28%

Sigma 1784

100%

DJTVP1 Who would you like to see Donald Trump select as his vice-presidential running mate in the 2024 presidential election?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Vivek Ramaswamy 826
46%

Tim Scott 801
45%

Marco Rubio 782
44%

Tulsi Gabard 706
40%

Kristi Noem 700
39%

Elise Stefanik 652
37%

Doug Burgum 638

36%

DJTVP2 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination,
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Summary Of More/Less Likely

they would make you more or
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 117
DJTVP2_1 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Tim Scott

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 801
45%

More likely 455
25%

Less likely 346
19%

No effect 983
55%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 782
44%

More likely 384
22%

Less likely 397
22%

No effect 1002
56%

Sigma 1784

100%

DJTVP2_2 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Marco Rubio
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 826
46%

More likely 410
23%

Less likely 416
23%

No effect 958
54%

Sigma 1784

100%

DJTVP2_3 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Vivek Ramaswamy

Page 128

17 May 2024
Table 119



Page 129

Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 120
DJTVP2_4 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Tulsi Gabard

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 706
40%

More likely 343
19%

Less likely 363
20%

No effect 1078
60%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 652
37%

More likely 226
13%

Less likely 426
24%

No effect 1132
63%

Sigma 1784

100%

DJTVP2_5 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Elise Stefanik
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 638
36%

More likely 265
15%

Less likely 373
21%

No effect 1146
64%

Sigma 1784

100%

DJTVP2_6 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Doug Burgum
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
More/Less Likely (Net) 700
39%

More likely 281
16%

Less likely 419
23%

No effect 1084
61%

Sigma 1784

100%

DJTVP2_7 For each of the following, please indicate if, as Donald Trump's Vice President nomination, they would make you more or
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or whether it has no effect.

Kristi Noem
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Closely (Net)

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not At All/Not Very Closely

(Net)

Not very closely

Not at all

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

1299
73%

513
29%

786
44%

485
27%

354
20%

132

1784
100%

ISR1 How closely are you paying attention to the Israel-Hamas war?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Israel 1413
79%

Hamas 371
21%

Sigma 1784

100%

ISR6 In this conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 126
LE1l Do you think Israel is trying to avoid civilian casualties in fighting its war against Hamas or not trying to avoid such casualties?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Trying to avoid 1233

69%
Not trying to avoid 551

31%
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 127
LE10 Do you favor an unconditional ceasefire in the Israel-Hamas war that would leave everything in place as is, or do you think any ceasefire should happen only after
the release of all hostages and Hamas removed from power?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Favor unconditional 615
ceasefire that would leave 34%
everything in place as is
Ceasefire should happen only 1169
after the release of all 66%
hostages and Hamas being
removed from power
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Allowed to continue to run 398
Gaza 22%
Removed from running Gaza 1386
78%

Sigma 1784

100%

LE11l Should Hamas be allowed to continue to run Gaza or does Hamas need to be removed from running Gaza?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 129
LE12 If Hamas is removed, should Gaza be administered by Israel, by the Palestinian Authority or by some new authority set up through negotiations with Arab nations?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Administered by Israel 689
39%
Administered by the 522
Palestinian Authority 29%
Administered by some new 574
authority set up with Arab 32%
nations
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Move forward with an 1328
operation in Rafah 74%
Back off now and allow Hamas 456
to continue running Gaza 26%
Sigma 1784

100%

ISR0401 Should Israel move forward with an operation in Rafah to finish the war with Hamas, doing its best to avoid civilian

casualties even though there will be casualties

or should it back off now and allow Hamas to continue running Gaza?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 131
ISR0502 President Biden has said he will not provide weapons to Israel if it moves forward with a military operation in Rafah.

Do you think such statements mainly embolden Hamas and backers like Iran to continue the war and violent actions or are they serving to end the war by preventing Israeli action against Hamas?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660

Weighted Base 1784

Embolden Hamas and backers 1006

56%

Serve to end the way by 778

preventing Israeli action 44%
against Hamas

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Help 749
42%

Hurt 1035
58%

Sigma 1784

100%

ISR0504 Do you think such statements help or hurt ongoing negotiations to get the hostages back?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 133
ISR0503 Do you think Biden should continue to provide Israel with weapons, even if it enters Rafah, or should he withhold the weapons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Provide weapons 1009
57%

Withhold weapons 775
43%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 134
ISR0308 Do you think the crisis in Gaza is created mostly by Israel or mostly by Hamas?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Mostly Israel 560

31%
Mostly Hamas 1224

69%
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Accurate 870
49%

Exaggerated 914
51%

Sigma 1784

100%

ISR0309 Do you think the number of 30,000 casualties in Gaza supplied by Hamas is accurate or is exaggerated by the group?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Only US national interest in 847
Israel 47%
Also by Domestic politics 937
53%

Sigma 1784

100%

ISR0411 Do you think Biden's policy toward Israel is being directed just by what's best for US National interest in a safe and
secure Israel or also by the perceived domestic politics for his re-election and threats from the Democratic base.
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 137
IRAN0401 Do you think that Iran is responsible for the attacks on Israel by Hamas and Hezbollah or do you think Iran is not really behind these attacks?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Responsible 1395

78%
Not Responsible 389

22%
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Israel 557
31%

Iran 1227
69%

Sigma 1784

100%

IRAN0402 Who do you blame more for the escalating conflict in the Middle East:

Israel or Iran?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Danger 1492
84%

Not a danger 292
16%

Sigma 1784

100%

IRAN0403 Do you think Iran is a danger to the US and the Middle East or is it not really a major danger?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Allowed to have nuclear 356
weapons 20%
Stopped from having nuclear 1428
weapons 80%
Sigma 1784

100%

IRAN0404 Do you think that Iran should be allowed to have nuclear weapons or that it must be stopped from having nuclear weapons?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 141

IRAN0405 Do you think the best way to stop Iran from obtaining nuclear weapons is to negotiate a deal with it if possible or to place sanctions, isolate it and put a heavy cost to
them of pursuing such weapons?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Negotiate a deal with it 605
34%
Place sanctions, isolate it 1179
and put a heavy cost to 66%
pursuing nuclear weapons
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 142
IRANO0406 Do you think it is possible to negotiate a deal with Iran to stop it from obtaining nuclear weapons or would they violate any such deal and develop them anyway?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Possible to negotiate a deal 658
37%

They will violate any such 1126
deal 63%
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Sanction Iranian oil 1236
69%

Continue to let Iran sell 548
its oil 31%
Sigma 1784

100%

IRAN0407 should the US sanction Iran oil to block it from the market or should it continue to let Iran sell its oil?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 144
COL0401 Is there a great deal of antisemitism on campuses or has this been exaggerated?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
There is a great deal of 1231
antisemitism on campuses 69%
This has been exaggerated 553
31%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
There is a great deal of 981
islamophobia on campuses 55%
This has been exaggerated 803
45%

Sigma 1784

100%

COL0402 Is there a great deal of Islamophobia on campuses or has that been exaggerated?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 146

COL0403 Do you think Jewish students are safe on campuses and can openly wear Jewish stars and other symbols of being Jewish or would that be unsafe right now?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Jewish students are safe on 661
campuses and can openly wear 37%
Jewish symbols
That would be unsafe right 1123
now 63%
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 147
COL0404 Do you think Muslim students are safe on campuses and can openly wear head coverings and other symbols of being Muslim or would that be unsafe right now?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Muslim students are safe on 858
campuses and can openly wear 48%
Muslim symbols
That would be unsafe right 926
now 52%
Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 148
COL0405 Are the leaders of private higher-education institutions doing enough to prevent antisemitism and hatred of Jews on university campuses today or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Doing enough to prevent 621
antisemitism 35%
Not doing enough 1163
65%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 149
COL0406 Should students and professors who call for violence towards Jews be suspended from these institutions or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Suspended 1503
84%

Not suspended 281
16%

Sigma 1784

100%
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 150
COL0407 Should students and professors who engage in violent antisemitic protests be suspended from these institutions or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Suspended 1489
83%

Not suspended 295
17%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Functioning well 595
33%

There is a problem with what 1189
they are teaching today 67%
Sigma 1784

100%

COL0408 Are our institutions of higher learning functioning well or is there a problem with what they are teaching kids today?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: There Is A Problem With What They Are Teaching Today

Total
Unweighted Base 1077
Weighted Base 1189
Teaching theories that 493
racially divide us 41%
Having teachers that are all 424
on one side of the political 36%
spectrum not all sides
Teaching theories that 406
promote anti-Americanism 34%
Teaching theories that run 319
counter to freedom of speech 27%
and tolerance
Teaching theories that 269
promote antisemitism 23%
Failing to be rigorous in 165
teaching and grading 14%
None of the following 83
7%
Sigma 2158

182%

ONEW Is that problem any of the following? Select up to two reasons.
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Student protests should be
removed through detainment
or arrest if violent or
damaging to property

Detainment or arrest is too
excessive of a response

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

1413
79%

371
21%

1784
100%

CP0501 Do you think student protesters should be removed from college campuses through detainment or arrest if they become

violent or damage university property,

or is detainment or arrest too excessive of a response?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 154
CP0503 Do you think that public university officials who choose to discipline these student protestors are taking necessary action to stop the threat to public
safety the protestors pose or are they violating their right to free speech and public assembly?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Taking necessary action to 1393
stop the threat to public 78%
safety
Violating their right to 391
free speech and public 22%
assembly
Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Fox TV News 648
36%

ABC News 635
36%

CBS News 537
30%

Local news 534
30%

NBC News 457
26%

CNN TV News 394
22%

CNBC 267
15%

MSNBC TV News 253
14%

BBC TV News 239
13%

PBS 197
11%

Newsmax 168
9%

Bloomberg TV News 140
8%

Headline News 133
7%

Al Jazeera America 107
6%

One America News 98
5%

Telemundo 96
5%

Univision 66

4%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Estrella

Galavision

Fusion

Other

None of the above

Sigma

Total

1784

59

58

3%

56
3%

73

212

12%

5426
304%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Fox News 521
29%

CNN 492
28%

Google 381
21%

Local newspaper 244
14%

BBC 236
13%

Wall Street Journal 199
11%

MSNBC 198
11%

Yahoo 197
11%

New York Times 195
11%

Washington Post 194
11%

Bloomberg 170
10%

Daily Show 142
8%

MSN 136
8%

The New Yorker 110
6%

LA Times 107
6%

NPR 107

6%

Huffington Post 106
6%

NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1784
Breitbart News 103
6%

Chicago Tribune 103
6%

Drudge Report 101
6%

Politico 83
5%

The Daily Beast 75
4%

Axios 75
4%

The Economist 74
4%

Daily Kos 71
4%

The Hill 67
4%

The Atlantic 55
3%

Real Clear Politics 46
3%

The Mail Online 38
2%

Salon 37
2%

Other 115
6%

None of the above 414
23%

Sigma 5192

291%

NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Facebook/Facebook Messenger 811
45%

Google 736
41%

YouTube 649
36%

TikTok 531
30%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 468
Messaging 26%
X (formerly Twitter) 442
25%

Snapchat 284
16%

LinkedIn 223
13%

WhatsApp 212
12%

Reddit 210
12%

Nextdoor 165
9%

Twitch 143
8%

Discord 121
7%

Tumblr 86
5%

Other 49
3%

None of the above 381
21%

Sigma 5512

309%

NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Liberal (Net) 428
24%

Strong liberal 216
12%

Lean liberal 213
12%

Moderate 678
38%

Conservative (Net) 678
38%

Lean conservative 279
16%

Strong conservative 399
22%

Sigma 1784

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fiscally liberal

Fiscally conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

424

24%

942
53%

418
23%

1784
100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Socially liberal

Socially conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

1660

1784

565

32%

832
47%

387
22%

1784
100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024
Table 161
S5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Yes 1317
74%

No 432
24%

I was not eligible 35
2%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Vote In Midterms

Total

Unweighted Base 1033
Weighted Base 1317
The Democratic candidate 653
50%

The Republican candidate 610
46%

Another candidate 24
2%

Decline to answer 31
2%

Sigma 1317

100%

S5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
17 May 2024

Table 163
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Yes 1735
97%

No 32
2%

I was not eligible 17
1%

Sigma 1784

100%



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1249
Weighted Base 1735
Joe Biden 874
50%

Donald Trump 856
49%

Third party 3
*

Decline to answer 1
*

Sigma 1735

100%

S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1249
Weighted Base 1735
Likeability 491

28%
Their stance on the issues 1243

72%
Sigma 1735

100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Evangelical Protestant 226
13%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 185
10%

Roman Catholic 433
24%

Mormon 34
2%

Other Christian 340
19%

Jewish 65
4%

Muslim 61
3%

Hindu 15
1%

Buddhist 14
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 165
9%

Other 247
14%

Sigma 1784

100%

D11 What is your religion?

Page 177

17 May 2024
Table 166



Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Daily 158
9%

Weekly 509
29%

A few times per month 207
12%

Once a month 159
9%

Almost never 751
42%

Sigma 1784

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Very/Somewhat Important 1305
(Net) 73%
Very important 765
43%

Somewhat important 540
30%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 479
(Net) 27%
Somewhat unimportant 216
12%

Very unimportant 263
15%

Sigma 1784

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: May 15 - 16, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1784
Yes 737
41%

No 1047
59%

Sigma 1784

100%

D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?
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